4LM10-40/XQ88-N/N — High Power VHF Triplexer
◆ Features:
•  400 W CW Power Simultaneously through all Three
Channels into a 2.0:1 Load
•  Low Insertion Loss
•  Meets Military Shock/Vibration Requirements
Insertion Loss:
Channel 1: 40 - 50 MHz 0.5 dB Max
Channel 2: 60 - 70 MHz 0.5 dB Max
Channel 3: 80 - 88 MHz 0.5 dB Max
VSWR:
All Channels: 1.5:1 Max
Channel to Channel Isolation: 20 dB Minimum
Maximum Power Rating: 400 W CW per channel
(1200 W maximum combined
power) into a 2.0:1 Load
Operating Temperature: -10 to +55 °C
Dimensions: 9.0 x 6.0 x 2.20”
Connectors: N Female all ports
◆ Specifications:
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1904-567355
FAX:  443-260-2268 FAX:  +44-(0)-1904-675521
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
www.klfilterwizard.com & www.klmicrowave.comTM
2.20
.75
3.00
.75
1.00
3.00
5.00
6.00
9.00
.50
8.00
.25
8.75
.25
2.00
4.00
5.75
8X ?.180 THRU
4X
TYPE N
FEMALE
CONNECTORS
MARKING SURFACE
4LM10-40/XQ88-N/N — High Power VHF Triplexer
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 30 . 000 000 MHz STOP 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
1
2
2 : -18 . 105 dB 50 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
1 : -33 . 576 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
4
2 : - . 19190 dB 50 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
1 : - . 06110 dB
40 . 0000 MHz
3 : -25 . 122 dB
60 . 0000 MHz
4 : -23 . 959 dB
70 . 0000 MHz
Channel 1
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 30 . 000 000 MHz STOP 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
1
2
3
3 : -16 . 677 dB 62 . 305 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
1 : -18 . 373 dB
60 . 0000 MHz
2 : -27 . 225 dB
70 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
4
1 : - . 27920 dB 60 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : - . 26000 dB
70 . 0000 MHz
3 : -34 . 984 dB
50 . 0000 MHz
4 : -32 . 738 dB
80 . 0000 MHz
Channel 2
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF -14 dB
C
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
          START 30 . 000 000 MHz STOP 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
1
2
2 : -18 . 083 dB 88 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
1 : -19 . 535 dB
80 . 0000 MHz
1
2
3
1 : - . 21820 dB 80 . 000 000 MHz
CH2 Markers
2 : - . 16850 dB
88 . 0000 MHz
3 : -24 . 311 dB
70 . 0000 MHz
Channel 3
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1904-567355
FAX:  443-260-2268 FAX:  +44-(0)-1904-675521
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
www.klfilterwizard.com & www.klmicrowave.comTM